
RESOLUTION 2008-91 
- ,,. 

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has carried forward cash, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _9_t_h __ day of 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
42541554-531022 
42543554-583005. 
42543554~583006 

42543554-583012 
42543554-583215 
42543554-583286 
42543554-583287 
42543554-583295 
42543554-583296 
42543554-583297 
42543554-583 151 
42543554-584200 
42543554-583 220 
42543554-583013 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Professional Services-NEFRC 
Ramp It Up Program 
Housing Assistance Corp. 
Joanne Kelly 
Marie Bird 
B&B Alderman 
Alahendra Richo 
Francis Kincade 
Agnes Landress 
Estella Williams 
Willie Peterson 
Lawrence Davis 
Maebella Coston 
Vernita Edwards 

$483,343 

$ 30,807 
$ 6,844 
$ 40,000 
$ 14,500 
$ 14,500 
$ 14,500 
$ 14,500 
$ 14,695 
$ 15,000 
$ 65,000 
$ 64,550 
$ 64,580 
$ 65,000 
$ 58,867 
$483,343 

ADOPTED this_...-:9=-=t=h __ . __ A_,p.._r_i_l __ __,, 2008. 

ATTEST: 

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE I ACCOUNTABILITY 

~~ DJ!TE '{j./U_ 


